WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Urmita Datta (Sen) Member (J) & Hon'ble P. Ramesh Kumar, Member (A)

OA-944 of 2017

Dipesh Chandra Barman	$\underline{\mathrm{Vs}}$	The State of West Bengal & Ors
-----------------------	---------------------------	--------------------------------

Dipesh Chandra Barman Vs The State of West Bengal & Ors				
Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date			
2	and dated signature			
	of parties when necessary 3			
	3			
For the applicant : Mr. Swapan Kr. Nandi,				
Learned Advocate.				
For the respondent : Mr. Goutam Pathak Banerjee,				
Learned Advocate.				
The instant application has been filed				
praying for following relief :-				
a) Order/orders be passed to quash the charge				
for initiation of the instant disciplinary				
proceeding.				
b) Order/orders be passed to quash the findings of				
the Enquiry officer and final order passed by				
disciplinary authority in the instant proceeding.				
c) Order/orders be passed directing the appellate				
authority to pass the appellate order on prop				
perspective.				
d) Order/orders be passed to restore the position				
before implementation of the final order as if				
there is no proceeding.				
e) Order/orders be passed as the Hon'ble Tribunal				
may deem fit and proper.				
According to the counsel for the applicant,				
	For the applicant : Mr. Swapan Kr. Nandi, Learned Advocate. For the respondent : Mr. Goutam Pathak Banerjee, Learned Advocate. The instant application has been filed praying for following relief :- a) Order/orders be passed to quash the charge for initiation of the instant disciplinary proceeding. b) Order/orders be passed to quash the findings of the Enquiry officer and final order passed by disciplinary authority in the instant proceeding. c) Order/orders be passed directing the appellate authority to pass the appellate order on proper perspective. d) Order/orders be passed to restore the position before implementation of the final order as if there is no proceeding. e) Order/orders be passed as the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper.			

Form No.

Dipesh Chandra Barman

Vs.The State of West Bengal & Others

Case No. OA-944 of 2017

Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
01 19.07.2018	applicant was charge sheeted on 21.10.2011 (Annexure-A) and he participated in the disciplinary proceeding. Thereafter the disciplinary authority passed his final order dated 19.09.2016 (Annexure-C) against which he had preferred an appeal before the appellate authority on 25.10.2016 (Annexure-D). But unfortunately, till date no order has been passed by the appellate authority. Being aggrieved and dissatisfied he has filed this instant application.	
	During the course of hearing, the counsel for the applicant has fairly submitted that his purpose will be served if the appellate authority be directed to pass the order within a stipulated period of time.	
	The counsel for the respondent has no objection to such proposition. Accordingly, the OA is disposed of with a direction to the appellate authority to pass a reasoned and speaking order and to communicate the decision to the petitioner within a period of three months from the	

Form No. Dipesh Chandra Barman

Vs.The State of West Bengal & Others

Case No. OA-944 of 2017

	T		
Serial No. and	Order of the Tribu	ınal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.		2	and dated signature
1			of parties when necessary
			3
	date of receipt of this order	. Accordingly, the application	
01	is disposed of.		
19.07.2018	is disposed of.		
15.07.2010			
	P. RAMESH KUMAR	URMITA DATTA (SEN)	
	MEMBER (A)	MEMBER (J)	
SC			

Form No. Dipesh Chandra Barman

Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Others

Case No. OA-944 of 2017

Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2	Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary
sc		